in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, the twenty (20.0) foot wide utility easement, being 
more particularly described as follows:  

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot Two (2), Golden Age Second Subdivision, 
thence Easterly along the Northerly line of said Lot Two (2), a distance of Two Hundred 
Seven and Ninety Four Hundredths (207.94) feet to the Actual point of beginning; thence 
S20°40’19”E, a distance of Ninety One and Four Tenths (91.4) feet; thence 
S40°39’21”E, a distance of Ninety Six (96.0) feet. The side lines of the above described 
tract shall be prolonged or shortened as required to terminate on the Northerly boundary of